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BENEFITS
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The DC K7 are installed inside the high density optical panel for Data Center networks. They can be directly connected 
to tight buffered fibers or loose tube cables via the DC FANOUT KIT. The DCK7 are always delivered loaded with the 
adapters.
A ready to splice version is also proposed with pigtails and splice holders prepared inside the cassettes for a quick and 
easy installation.  

DESCRIPTION 

STANDARD
ENVIRONNEMENTAL PROTECTION: RoHS et SvHC compliant

DCK7XXYWWWZZZZ
Equipped Cassette or ready to fuse 

	– Easy Installation 
	– Modularity: Can receive LC or SC adapters
	– 2 versions of cassette:1)  Equipped  cassette  with  SCD  or LCQ  adapters                             		

		                    2) «Ready to splice» cassette equipped with pigtails 

DCK706ALCQOM3 
(DC FANOUT KIT not included)

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
MATERIAL : 12/10 Metal 

COLOR : Epoxy painting RAL 7016
DIMENSIONS : L 201.5mm x P 160 mm x H 11.6 mm (1U)

WEIGHT : 0,486 Kg

PACKAGING:  Unit

PERFORMANCE
CONNECTORS

IEC-61754-20 (LC connectors)

IEC-61754-7 (Cable Connecteurs MPO/MTP)

TIA 568/EIA-604-5 (FOCIS 5 for MPO connectors)

TIA/EIA-455-21a

SYSTEMS

TIA/EIA - 568 - C.3

ISO 11801 Ed3

EN 50173
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RELATED PRODUCTS

DCPANEL1U DCFANOUTKIT12C

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PACKAGING

 1U 19’’ HIGH DENSITY OPTICAL PANEL

19’’ 1U high density panel   DCPANEL1U Unit

 DC FANOUT

Fanout Kit for 12 fibers DCFANOUTKIT12C Unit

Fanout Kit for 24 fibers DCFANOUTKIT24C Unit

ORDERING INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PACKAGING

EQUIPPED SLIM FANOUT CASSETTE (WITH ADAPTERS ONLY)

Part numbers for FANOUT cassette DCK706ALCQwww Unit

Replace wwww by the performance of adapters                                OM3, OM4, OM5, OS2
EQUIPPED SLIM SPLICE CASSETTE (WITH ADAPTERS + PIGTAILS)

Part numbers for SPLICE cassette DCK724PLCQwww Unit

Replace wwww by the performance of adapters OM3, OM4, OM5, OS2

* Connectivity SC or LC in APC version : on demand


